P \$40.00 11571

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Akeel Al-Attar	01/05/2007
Clive Duebel	01/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xpertrule Software Limited	
Street Address:	Newlands House, Newlands Road	
City:	Leigh, Lancashire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WN7 4HN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11571744

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.621.1113

Email: dbulson@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: Don W. Bulson
Address Line 1: 1621 Euclid Avenue
Address Line 2: Nineteenth Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FRYHP0145US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Don W. Bulson

Total Attachments: 1

source=P0145USexecAssign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019822 FRAME: 0382

500353595

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We.

Akeel AL-ATTAR, residing al 22 Woodfield Road Middleton, Manchester M24 INF 1884 edicing dom

Clive DUEBEL, residing at 3 Harvesters Floreiram, West Sussex FINIZ 57.1 United & Ingoin

have invented certain new and bearin iniprovements in

PROCESS RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS

for which a United States unfant beautisation has been filed under international (PCT) application no.

AND WHEREAS,

XPERTRULE SOFTWARE DIMINED a United Kingdom company of Newlands House Newlands Road, Leigh, Lancashike (XXI/X4HN) United Kingdom (herbitaries) diemed to as the Tast of Park

is desirous of acquining the entire right title and interest in and tourse application, means, men which is the subject of the application, and any patent, which only be premied in the Lunes States of America.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of one Dialar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is receive addressed we hereby adding about 34th transfer and selection unto the Assigned the entire right little and interest in and to the application the invented selection and placetion the invented selection and placetion the invented selection and including any divisions, re-lipsuas continuous and request the Continuous on Fatable to asset the United States patent to the earth and provide and request the Continuous one of Fatable to asset the United States patent to the earth made and provide and request the Continuous one of Fatable to asset the United States patent to the earth made and provide and request the Continuous one of Fatable to asset the United States patent to the earth made and provide and request the Continuous one of Fatable to asset the United States patent to the earth made and provide and request the Continuous one of Fatable to asset the United States patent to the earth made and the continuous of the Co

And we further agree that we will communicate the Assigned to the paptesentary extracted and facts known to us respecting the truebour's and will upon reduces. But without expenses the festival any legal proceedings, stop all revent begans baselite all divisional re-level confined and are revented and/or extension applications, make all rightly paths, and generally detail other and substitution acts, deemed necessary presentation for the Assignee or the manner rights and interests these expensed enable the Assignee to add in any enforced full benefits from the rights and interests herein expensed

And we further coverant that me see gome at sele, agreement or ensuremence has been or with a made or entered into which would conflict will the assignment and oble

EXECUTED on 5 January 2007

Akeel AL-ATTAR

Witnessed.

ERIC JAMES GLANTE

Name:

Wittessad

Name

The state of the s

PATENT REEL: 019822 FRAME: 0383

RECORDED: 09/13/2007